1913.
NEW ZEALAND.

- H.—11a.

THE INDUSTRIAL CONCILIATION AND ARBITRATION

ACT, 1908 :

RETURN SHOWING THE NUMBER OF MEMBERS IN EACH INDUSTRIAL UNION REGISTERED

UNDER THE ACT TO 31sr DECEMBER, 1912.

Presented to both Houses of the General Assembly pursuant to the Industrial Conciliation and

Arbitration Act, 1908.

. Number of
Names of Unions. Members,
InpusTrIAL UnioNs oF EMPLOYERS. -
Northern (Auckland) District—
Auckland and Suburban General Carriers and Coal-merchants 14
Auckland Builders and Contractors 92
Auckland Electric Tramways Company (lelted) 1
Auckland Farmers’ Freezing Company (lelted) Pl
Auckland Grocers . 192
Auckland Guild of Master P&mters 48
Auckland Licensed Victuallers’ Association 51
Auckland Master Bakers 59
Auckland Master Hairdressers and Tobaccomsts 29
Auckland Master Plumbers 50
Auckland Master Printers 28
Auckland Master Tailors 33
Auckland Private Hotel and Boardmahouse Keepers 21
Auckland Provincial Bookbinders and Manufacturing Stationers 5
Auckland Provincial Coachbuilders and Wheelwrlghts 9
Auckland Provincial Gum-dealers .. 14
Anckland Provincial Master Butchers | 89
Auckland Provincial Master Pork-butchers 11
Auckland Provincial Nurserymen and Landscape Gardeners P19
Auckland Provincial Shipowners, Ship, Yacht, and Boat Builders 15
Auckland Provincial Tanners, Fellmongers, and Soap-manufacturers .8
Auckland Restaurateurs . : 34
Auckland Saddlery and Harness Ma,nufacturers 16
Auckland Sawmillers and Woodware-manufacturers 61
Devonport Steam Ferry Company (lelted) | 1
Gisborne Builders and Contractors i 20
Gisborne Master Plumbers g
Gigborne Timber Merchants and Sawmlllers 11
New Zealand Boot-manufacturers’ Asqoc1a,mon 38
Northern Steamship Company (Limited) 1
Poverty Bay and East Coast Sheepowners 161
Poverty Bay Master Butchers . 9
Poverty Bay Master Farriers and Blacksmiths 21
Taupiri Coal-mines (Limited) . 1
—— 1,043
Wellington District— |

W. Dimock and Co. (Limited) 1
Hastings Master Horse-shoers 16
Hawke's Bay Builders and Contractors 95
Hawke's Bay Master Bakers 15
Hawke's Bay Master Tailors 120
Hawke’'s Bay Sheepowners | 183
Manawatu Master Printers, thhogra,phers and Bookb’ndms ' 16
E. W. Mills and Co. (Limited) 1

Carried forward 347



H.—11a. 2

Number of

Names of Unions. Members,
InpusTRIAL UNIONS OF EMPLOYERS—continued.
Brought forward ... e | 347
Wellington District—continued.
National Dairy Association of New Zealand (Limited) ... 1
Palmerston North Licensed Victuallers and Allied Trades’ Protection Association 22
Palmerston North Master Butchers | 12
Stewart Timber, Glass, and Hardware Compa.ny (lelted) 1
Thomas Balhnger and Co. (Limited) 1
Wanganui Builders and Contractors N e 82
Wanganui Licensed and Allied Trades .| 33
Wanganui Licensed Victuallers ... .o 14
Wanganui Master Painters . 6
Wellington Builders and Contmctors ... [ 103
Wellington Clothing Manufacturers .. 10
Wellington Master Bakers . 43
Wellington Master Butchers e 32
Wellington Master Painters . U4
Wellington Master Printers, thhoo'ra,phers and Bookbinders _ o] 20
Wellington Master Tailors .. .| 26
— 737
Canterbury District—
Builders and Contractors’ Association of Canterbury | 75
Canterbury Butchers ... e 78
Canterbury Coachbuilders and Wheelwrlghts .| 925
Canterbury Dairymen .. .- .o 15
Canterbury Employers of Drivers.. ...| 80
Canterbury Grocers ... ..l 10
Canterbury Licensed Victuallers ... ... | 138
Canterbury Master Bakers ] 87
Canterbury Master Printers el 28
Canterbury Sawmillers 11
Canterbury Sheepowners .. | 604
Canterbury Tanners, Fellmongers ‘and Wool-scourers ... .| 14
Christchurch Cab-owners ... 28
Christchureh Clothing Manufacturers 5
Christchurch Furniture-makers ... ...| 35
Christchurch Master Tailors .| 81
New Zealand Flour-millers’ Co-operative Association ... 1
South Canterbury Builders )BT
South Canterbury Master Bakers ... .| 16
South Canterbury Master Tailors.. .1 19
South Canterbury Threshing-mill Owners .. 39
Timaru Grocers .| 26
Timaru Master Plumbers 17
Timaru Painters el 18
Whitcombe and Tombs. (lelted) 1
— 1,397
Otago and Southland District—
Dunedin and Suburban General Carriers and Coal-merchants .| 68
Dunedin and Suburban Tip Carters | 15
Dunedin Builders and Contractors .| 80
Dunedin Clothing Manufacturers ... . 24
Dunedin Master Bakers .| 40
Dunedin Master Tailors , .| 18
Dunedin Plumbers ... ... | 62
Dunedin Private Hotel and Restaurant Employers sl 24
Invercargill Coal-merchants . .. 18
Invercargill Master Bakers and Pa,strycooks .. 16
Invercargill and Suburban Master Batchers ... . e 11
Oamaru Master Tailors . 8
Oamaru Painters . .| 10
Otago and Southland Gold- mmmg .. 25
Osago and Southland Master Saddlers’ Qchty ..ol 028
Otaﬁo and Southland Sheepowners .| 52
Otago Drapers and Clothiers .1 15
Otago Grocers ... | 204
Otago Master Prlnters lehovraphers and Bookbinders... ..| 80
Otago Painters ...| 30
Southland Builders and Contra.ctors .| 45
Southland Coach-builders and Blacksmiths ... ...| 38
Southland Grocers ... .. 89
Southland Sawmillers ..l 29
Union Steamship Company of New Zealand (lelted) 1
Waestport Coal Company (Limited) .. 1

-— 981



3 H.—11a
Names of Unions. I}E:;%?:g
InpusTrIAL Unions oF EMPLOYERs—continued.
Taranaki District—
Taranaki Dairying and Farming ... 41
Taranaki Licensed Victuallers 16
Taranaki Master Builders , 15
Taranaki Master Printers, L1thoorra,phers and Bookblnders 11
Taranaki Master Tailors 33
— 116
" Marlborough District—
Marlborough Sheepowners 35
Marlborough Traction- engme and Machine Owners 16
_ 51
Nelson District—
Nelson Master Printers, L1thogra,phers, and Bookbinders 8
Nelson Master Tailors 8
i 16
Westland District—
Grevmouth Master Builders 14
Greymouth Master Butchers . 10
Progress Mines of New Zealand (lelted) 1
Westland Licensed Victuallers 27
Westland Sawmilling ... 17
—_— 69
Total members, 128 Industrial Unions of Employers 4,410
InpusTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS.
Northern (Auckland) District—
Auckland and Suburban Local Bodies’ Labourers 128
Auckland Beamsmen ... 17
Auckland Bookbinders, Paper- rulers, and Cuttsers . 35
Auckland Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Engmeers 175
Auckland Branch of the Australasian Federated Seamen.. 248
Auckland Branch of the Federated Cooks and Stewards ... 112
Auckland Brewers, Wine and Spirit Merchants, and Aerated-water Employees 174
Auckland Brick and Pottery and Clay Workers ... ] 220
Auckland Bricklayers .. 167
Auckland Builders, Contractors and General Labourers (other than Local Bodles) 272
Auckland Butchers ... | 436
Auckland Cabmen 26
Auckland Central Branch of the Amaldamaﬁed Somety of Garpenters ‘and Joiners | 239
Auckland Certificated Engine-drivers ... ] 173
Auckland Coachworkers 66
Auckland Coopers 20
Auckland Curriers 31
Auckland Cutters, Trimmers, Pressers and other Clothmg Employees 54
Auckland Dairy Employees . 88
Auckland District Boilermakers, Tron- ship Workers and Br1dge builders 83
Auckland Distriet of the Austra,la,sw,n_Instltutlon of Marine Engineers 179
Auckland Drivers . e 653
Auckland Electrical Workers .o 23
Auckland Farriers and General Blacksmiths . 30
Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, Soa.pworkers ‘and General Ta.nnery Employees 151
Auckland Fish-curers . . .| 38
Auckland Gas Compames Employees 29
Auckland Grocers’ Assistants .. 214
Auckland Gum-diggers 69
Auckland Gum-workers . 119
Auckland Hairdressers’ Assistants ...| 84
Auckland Hotel and Restaurant Employees ... . 1679
Auckland Iron and Brass Moulders 115
Auckland Journalists ... 40
Auckland Letterpress Machinists .. 47
Auckland Lithographic Society 13
Auckland Merchant Service Guild 24
Auckland Nursery and Landscape Gardeners... 26
Auckland Operative Bakers and Pastrycooks... 210
Auckland Operative Bootmakers ... 492
Auckland Operative Plasterers 92
Auckland Operative Stonemasons... 60
Auckland Painters 395
Auckland Performing Musicians 137
Carried forward .. 17613



H.—11a. 4

Names of Unions, Igg:ﬁf:rzt
InpusTrIAL UNIiONS OF WORKERS—coniinued.
Brought forward ... 17613
Northern (Auckland) District-—continued.

Auckland Photo Engravers .| 18
‘Auckland Plumbers and Gasfitters .. 1270
Auckland Rattan and Wicker Workers ] 24
Auckland Saddlers, Harness-makers and Collar- makers, and Bridle-cutters ... 103
Auckland Sail, Tent, and Cover Makers .20
Auckland S}:upmasters .| 45
Auckland 8hip, Yacht, and Boat Builders ... .| 76
Auckland Shirt and White Workers .11
Auckland Stage Employees : .| 58
Auckland Tailoresses ... - ... | 384
Auckland Tailors .1 299
Auckland Tallymen ... .. 62
Auckland Tinsmiths and Sheet- metal Workers .| T8
Auckland Typographical . ... 201
Auckland United Flour-mill ﬁ;mployees .| o5
Auckland United Furniture Trades - ..o 321
Devonport Branch of the Amalgamated boclety of Carpenters and Joiners .1 83
Eden Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners o177
Gisborne and East Coast Shearers and Woolshed Employees . ... 312
Gisborne Branch of the Amalgamated Soclety of Carpenters and Joiners .. 181
Gisborne Drivers . . . 70
Gisborne Painters and Decorators | 87
Gisborne Typographical . . 26
Gisborne Waterside Workers . ... | 248
Hamilton Branch of the Amalgamated Soclety of Carpenters and Joiners .oy 20
Hamilton Painters and Decorators . | 260
Huntly Coal-mine Employees ... 1 8920
Newmarket Branch of the Amalgamated Somety of Car pentels and Joiners 97
North Auckland Industrial Union of Timber-workers ... ... | 800
Ohinemuri Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Iingineers 51

Ohinemuri Mines and Batteries Employees (other shan engineers, engme dmvers 505
and firemen)

Onehunga Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners .| 40
Ponsonby Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners ... | 255
Poverty Bay and East Coast Builders, Contractors, and General Labourers ... 179
Poverty Bay Freezing-works . ... ... | 2566
Poverty Bay Slaughtermen ...| 176
Rotorua Branch of the Amalgamated Socletv of Carpenters and Joiners o] 12
South Auckland Engine-drivers, Winders, Motormen, and Firemen ... .| 89
Thames Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Engineers .. 49
Thames Miners oo 945
Tokomaru Bay Freezmg works Emplovees 6T
Westfield Chemical-manure Workers . .y 02
——14,686
Wellington District—

* Amalgamated Society of Railway Servants of New Zealand ... 7114
Brooklyn Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners ...| &8
Chief Stewards of New Zealand ... ] T4
Federated Cooks and Stewards of New Zealand (Welhngton) . .. | 508
Hastings Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners ... ] 182
Hawke's Bay Drovers and Shepherds .| 89
Hawke’s Bay Fishermen .| 40
Hawke's Bay Freezing-works .. ... | 819
Lower Hutt Branch of the Amalgamated Soclety of Carpenters and Joiners ... 57
Manawatu Flax-mill Employees ... . . ... | 666
Manawatu Freezing-works Employees . 44
Masterton Branch of the Amalgamated Somety of Carpenters and Joiners 1 60
Napier Branch of the Amalganated Society of Carpenters and Joiners .| 222
Napier Branch of the Amalgamated Soclety of Engmeers .| 48
Napier Drivers .. .| 194
Napier Gas Employees .. 31
Napier Painters and Decorators ... ..o 119
Nap1e1 Wharf Labourers and Stevedores . 397
Napier Wool and Grain Store Employees and Wholesale Merchants’ ‘Storemen .. 124
New Zealand Bookbinders and Paper-rulers’ Trade Society (Wellington) . 83

North Wellington Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners | 214
Palmerston North Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners | 74
Palmerston North Painters and Decorators ... .-

Carried forward .. ... |10564

* T'his. union has forty-two branches throughout the Dominion, with headquarters in Wellington.



5 H.—11a. »

Names of Unions. Nﬁlgg’;:r:f
InpusTrIAL UnIONg oF WORKERS—continued.
Brought forward ... 10564
Wellington District—continued.
Petone Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners e 42
Petone Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Engineers ... 69
Petone (Wellington) Woollen Mills Employees 124
South Wellington Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Gampenters ‘and Joiners | 176
United Boﬂermakers Iron and Steel Ship Builders of Wanganui .. 6

United Employees’ Soc1eﬁy of Boilermakers and Iron-ship Builders of New | 79
Zealand (Wellington)

Waipukurau Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners ... | 21
Wanganui Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners ..| 88
Wanganui Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Engineers .. ] 20
Wanganui Drivers ... ... 101
Wanganui Gas Stokers, Trlmmers and Cokers. .| 138
Wa,nga,nm Operative Butchers ... .. o8
Wanganui Retail Soft-goods Employees ...| 48
Wanganui Society of Painters and Decorators . T4
 Wanganui Tramways Employees ... .o 34
Wanganui Waterside Workers ... 179

Wellington Amalgamated Manual Employees, other than drivers in ha,rdware, 91
drugs stationery, cycle and lighting appliance, boot, grindery, seed, wine and
spirit, oil, glass, wa,tch and clock dealers, jewellers, fancy goods, fruit and
confectionery, and wholesale sott-goods and grocery establishments

~ Wellington Amalgamated Society of Painters and Decorators .1 274
Wellington Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners .| 224
Wellington Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Engineers ... { 100
Welhnoson Branch of the New Zealand Federated Tailoresses and Pressers ... | 481
Welhngnon Bricklayers .| 67
Wellington Building Trades Labourers ... 1810
Wellington Carriers .. .| 31
Wellington Coachworkers ...{ &6
Wellington District Hotel, Club, and Restaurant Workers .| 715
Wellington District of the Australasian Institution of Marine hnglneels ... | 681
Wellington Electrical Workers ... . .. 46
Wellington Farriers and General Blacksmiths o2l
Wellington Freezing-works Employees ... | 846
Wellington General Labourers ... e L |1099
Wellington Grocers ... ... | 140
Wellington Iron and Brass Moulders .| 87
Welhngton Letterpress Printers, thhographers and Pa.per cutters ... .. 129
Wellington Match-factory Employees .. .. o 4T
Wellington Merchant Service Guild . ... | 286
Wellington Motor-car, Horse-drivers, and leely stable Employees .| 445
Wellington Operative Bakars ... ] 248
Wellington Operative Bootmakers’ Society ... ... | 261
Wellington Operative Butchers ... ... | 204
Wellington Operative Sausage- casmg Makers.. : . ...| 38
Wellington Performing Musicians.. .. 93
Wellington Plasterers .. .| 48
Wellington Plumbers and Gasfitters .. ... | 200
Wellington Pullers ... R At
Wellington Retail Sofs-goods Emplovees ... | 840
Wellington Saddlers ... .| 40
Wellington Shearers ... ... 11364
Wellington Shipwrights’ Society ... .. 48
Wellington Slaughtermen .. 282
Wellington Sociesy of United Merchants’ Clerks .| 128
Waellington Stage Employees .1 82
Wellington Stationary, Traction, and Locomotive Ename Drivers ... ... | 166
Welhngton Tailors ... e ... | 368
Wellington Timber-yards and Sawmills ... 1168
Wellington Tinplate and Sheet-metal Operatlves ..o 81
Wellington Tramways Employees .. | 882
Wellington Typographical o ...| 365
Wellington United Furniture Trade . ...| 359
Whakatu Sausage-casing Makers .. .| 28

—23,451
Canterbury District— ’
Ashburton Painters ... .| 22
Canterbury Agricultural and Pastoral Labourers ... | 395
Canterbury Bricklayers . ... | 120
Canterbury Brick, Pottery, Pipe, T11e, and Gla.y Workers .| 144

Carried forward e S ... 1681



H.—11a. 6

Names of Unions. Number of

| Members.
InpUsTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS—continued.
, Brought forward ... | 681
Canterbury District— continued.
Canterbury Builders and General Labourers, Quarry-workers, and Wool and [1243
Grain Store Employees

Canterbury Carpenters and Joiners .. | 859
Canterbury Coachbuilders .| 80
Canterbury Curriers ... o) 15
Canterbury Cycle-workers . ] 49
Canterbury Dairymen’s Employees | 24
Canterbury Electrical Workers ... b2l
Canterbury Freezing-works, Bacon, Manure, and Soap Employees ... | 462
Canterbury Grocers’ Assistants ... . .| 8
Canterbury Hotel and Restaurant Employees ... | 362
Canterbury Maltsters and Brewery Employees R .. | 107
Canterbury Metal-workers’ Assistants .. 195
Canterbury Motor-car and Horse Drivers and leery stable Employees ... | 665
Canterbury Opera,tlve Bakers, Pastrycooks, and Confectioners’ Employees e 91
Canterbury Printers’ Machinists and Bookbinders ] 99
Canterbury Rattan and Wicker Workers o] 19
Canterbury Shearers ... ... 1295
Canterbury Slaughtermen ... 1193
Canterbury Tanners, Fellmongers, and Skinners ... | 615
Canterbury Timber-yards, Sawmills, and Coal-yard Employees ... 170
Canterbury Traction and Sta,tlona,ry Engine Drivers and Firemen ... ... | 158
Canterbury Typographical Association ... | 150
Canterbury Woollen-mills Employees ... | 146
Christchurch Aerated-water Workers and other Bottlers.. .| 84
Christchurch Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Ca,rpenl;ers a,nd J oiners ... | 285
Christchurch Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Engineers .. 215
Christchurch Furniture Trade, Rattan, and Wicker Workers ... | 178
Christchurch Gardeners . .| 40
Christchurch Gasworks Employees o] 47
Christchurch Hairdressers and Tobacconists’ Assistants ... o 923
Christchurch Iron and Brass Moulders ... ] 118
Christchurch Journalists | 45
Christchurch Operative Bootmakers’ Somety ... | 450
Christchurch Operative Butchers . ... | 181
Christchurch Operative Stonemasons .| 26
Christchurch Painters .. ... 1200
Christchurch Performmg Musicians ...] 61
Christchurch Plasterers ...| 68
Christchurch Plumbers and Gasfitters ...| 68
Christchurch Range-workers . 17
Christchurch Saddlers, Harness, a,nd Collar Ma,kers ...| 40
Christchurch Stage Employees ... .| 80
Christchurch Tailoring Trade 482
Christchurch Tailovesses, Cutters, Pressers, and other Clothmg Trade Employees 251
Christchurch Tinsmiths and Sheet metal Workers . 71
Christchurch Tramway Employees ... | 258
Homebush Collieries ... ... 380
Lyttelton Casual Wharf Lahourers. ... 1 101
Lyttelton Merchant Service Guild . 40
Rangiora Branch, No. 2, of the Canterbury Carpenﬁels and Joiners’ Association ... | 22
South Canterbury Bakers and Pastrycooks ... .1 20

South Canterbury Plumbers, Gasfitters, and Sheet- metal Workers ... o] 19
South Canterbury Timber- yards and Sawmill and Coal- yard Employees .1 60
Timaru Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners ] 24
Timaru Carpenters ... 1Tl
Timaru Society of Painters and Decorators ... .. o1
United Boilermakers and Iron-ship Builders of Ganterbmy O 1
United Millers, Engine-drivers, and M1ll Employees Socxety of Canterbury | 62
Waimate Workers ... .| 894

: —11,371
Otago and Southland District—

Bluff Waterside Workers ... | 258
Dunedin Brewers, Bottlers, Bobblewashers, and Aerated Wa.t;ers .o 87
Dunedin and Mosgiel Woollen-mills Employees .o 111
Dunedin and Suburban Drivers ... . ...| 270
Dunedin and Suburban Operative Butchers ... .. 67
Dunedin Bakers and Pastrycooks ... ] 127
Dunedin Branch of the Amalgama.ted Soc1ety of Engmeets R ...| 188
Dunedin Canister Workers .| 15
Carried forward ... 11068



7 H.—11a.
Names of Unions. I‘ﬁ";ﬁ)be:r:f
InpusTrIAL UNIONS OoF WORKERS—continued.
Brought forward ... 11068
Otago and Southland District—continued.
Dunedin Coppersmiths, Tlnplate and Sheet-metal Workers 43
Dunedin Journalists . 26
Dunedin Operative Bootmakers 217
Dunedin Operative Stonemasons ... 17
Dunedin Painters 197
Dunedin Performing Musicians ... 52
Dunedin Printers’ Machinists, Bookbinders, Paper rulers “and lehographers 82
Dunedin Range-workers . 28
Dunedin Stage Employees 35
Dunedin Tailoresses and Shirtmakers 484
Dunedin Trawlers 17
Dunedin United Furniture Trades (mcludlng wood - ca.rvers, wood - Workmg 152
machibists, and carpet-planners)
Dunedin United Plumbers and Gasfitters 82
Invercargill Bootmakers 19
Invercargill Branch of the Ama.lgamated Somety of Ca.rpenters and Joiners 76
Invercargill Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Engineers and KElectrical | 31
Workers
Invercargill Mercantile Storemen .. 72
Invercargill Tramways 30
Iron and Brass Moulders’ Union of New Zealand 171
Kaitangata Coal-miners 301
Mataura Paper-mill Workers 28
Otago Box-workers ... 29
Otago Branch of the Ama,lgamated Soclety of Ga,rpenters and Joiners 545
Otago Bricklayers . 48
Otago Certificated Engine- drivers .. 44
Otago Coachworkers and Wheelwrlghts 65
Otago Freezing, Chemical-manure, and Allied Trades (other than sl'a.ucrhtermen) 112
Otago General Labourers . . |1103
Otago Grocers’ Assistants 56
Otago Hairdressers’ Assistants . 33
Otago Hotel, Restaurans, and Boardlnghouse Employees 560
Otago Metal-workers’ Assistants ... 207
Otago Operative Plasterers 41
Otago Saddlers, Harness, and Collar Makers .. 54
Otago Seine Fishermen 20
Otago Shearers 663
Otago Slaughtermen ... . 36
Otago Timber-yards and Sawmills 98
Otago Tramways . 204
Otago Typographical ... 128
Otago United Shipwrights . 46
Otago and Southland Gold-miners 138
Otago and Southland Operative Tailors and Shop Tailoresses 225
Pressers and other Clothing-factories Operatives of Dunedin 54
Southland and Otago Cheese-factory Managers «.| 40
Southland DBuilding Trade and General Labourers, Wool and Grain Store | 647
Employees, and Drivers
Southland Operative Butchers 42
Southland Painters . 80
Southland Plumbers, Gasfitters, Tmsmlths, &nd Sheet- mebal Workers 41
Southland Timber-yards and Sawmills . 1130
Southland Typographical 34
Southland United Furniture Trades 29
United Boilermakers and Iron-ship Builders of Otago 49
— 9,829
Taranaki District—
Hawers Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners .| 80
New Plymouth Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners ... | 48
New Plymouth General Labourers ‘ 109
Stratford Branch of the Amalgamated Socxety of Oarpenters and Joiners 23
Taranaki Federated Plumbers and Gasfitters, Tinplate and Sheet-metal Workers | 25
Taranaki Letterpress, Lithographers, and Ma,chmlsts . .| 28
Taranaki Operative Bootmakers 9
Taranaki Tailoring Trade i 48
Waitara General Labourers o 62
|

382



H.—11a. 8
Names of Unions. J‘ ?ﬁ‘gﬂ;}‘:’;;’f
InpusTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS—CcOntinued.
Marlborough District—
Marlborough Building Trades 45
Marlborough Drivers ... 36
Marlborough Freezing-works Employees 47
Marlborough Shearers 218
— 346
Nelson District—
Nelson Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners 33
Nelson Labourers . 28
Nelson Painters 17
Nelson Plumbers, Ga.sﬁbters, and Sheet- meta.l ‘Workers ... 10
Nelson Tailors and Tailoresses .. 49
Nelson Typographical .. 8
—~— 145
Westland District— '
Greymouth Branch of the Amalgamated Soclebv of Carpenters and Joiners 12
Greymouth Branch of the Amalgamated Soclet;y of Engmeers 15
Greymouth Ironworks Employees... 25
Greymouth Wharf Labourers 241
Grey Valley Miners 102
Inangahua Miners . 619
Westland Operative Bakers 16
Westland Typographical 11
Westport Branch of the Ama.lga.mated Soc1ety of Ca,rpenters and Joiners 8
Westport General Labourers and Mechanies ... 363
— 1,412
Total members, 322 Industrial Unions of Workers 60,622

The following unions have failed to send in annual returns, and will be cancelled, pursuant to

section 21, unless cause to the contrary be shown:

InpUsTRIAL UNIONS oF EMPLOYERS.

Northern (Auckland) Industrial District.

Auckland Boot-manufacturers.
Auckland Clothing-manufacturers.

Ford Shipping Line (Limited).
Gisborne Master Tailors. '
Kaipara Steamship Company (Limited).
Waikato Builders and Contractors.

Wellington Industrial District.

Wellington Timber-merchants.
Wairarapa Master Bakers.

Nelson Industrial District.
Nelson Builders and Contractors.

Canterbury Industrial District.

Timaru Butchers.
Canterbury Saddlers.

Otago and Southland Industrial Disirict.
Southland Master Tailors.

INpUsTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS.

Northern (Auckland) Industrial District.

Hamilton Carters.
United Clerks of Auckland.

Taranakt Industrial District.
Taranaki Painters and Decorators.

Wellington Industrial District.

Wellington Butter, Creamery, and Cheese Fac-
tories’ Employees.

Wellington Journalists.

Wellington Stonemasons.

Wellington Wool and Grain Store Employees.

A pproximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation,

Westland Industrial District.
Westland Tailoring Trade.

Canterbury Industrial District.

Christehurch Wholesale Grocery Warehouse
Employees.
Canterbury Wool-classers.

Otago and Southland Industrial District.

Gore Branch of the Amalgamated Society of
Carpenters and Joiners.

J. LowMas,
Registrar of Industrial Unions.

not given ; yrinting (1,500 copies), £6 10s.

By Authority : JomN Macray, Government Printer, Wellington --1913

Price 6d.]



	THE INDUSTRIAL CONCILIATION AND ARBITRATION ACT, 1908: RETURN SHOWING THE NUMBER OF MEMBERS IN EACH INDUSTRIAL UNION REGISTERED UNDER THE ACT TO 31st DECEMBER, 1912.
	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables
	Untitled
	Untitled
	Untitled
	Untitled
	Untitled
	Untitled
	Untitled
	Untitled


